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150 Time Immemorial Grant Program Projects

Organization

Potato House Sustainable
Community Society

The Barkerville Heritage Trust

City of Quesnel
Tsideldel First Nation
Lillooet Tribal Council

TSilhgot’in National Government

Stswecem'c Xgat'tem
Development Limited Partnership

Chuntoh Education Society

District of Vanderhoof
Old Massett Village Council
Gitxaala Nation

District of Stewart

Kitimat Museum & Archives
Linagaay ‘Waadluxan Gud Ad Is
Creative Hub Society

Takla Nation

Bulkley Valley Historical &
Museum Society

Tla'amin Nation

VIDEA - a BC-based International
Development Education
Association

City of Victoria

Habitat Acquisition Trust (HAT)

Sidney Museum and Archives
Society

L’Association historique
francophone de Victoria
British Columbia Museums
Association
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Amount
Funded

40,000

50,000

49,330
500,000
38,400

38,000

35,264

40,000

24,000
500,000
395,000

80,000
40,000
30,000
40,000

26,100

45,000

33,000

30,000

25,000

21,312

17,498

36,300

Project Title

Cultural Historical Tour Research and Development

Decolonizing Barkerville: Visitor Reception Center Exhibit Planning
Consultation

Activating Heritage in the Community

Bendziny Wellness and Cultural Centre

St'at'imc Cultural Centre - REC Centre Integration

Tsilhgot’in Cultural Centre: Community Envisioning & Feasibility
Assessment

SXFN Historic Trail Route Access Plan

Engaging Learners in Indigenous Way of Knowing through Technology

Riverside Park Interpretive Signage

iit'l gudaad - We Remember Haida Heritage Plaza

Da’ax Gitxaafa — Gitxaata Longhouse and Cultural Centre

Repair and Rehabilitation of the 1938 Government building (703
Brightwell Street) in Stewart, BC

Museum/Haisla Nation Shared Facility Feasibility Study

Planning for K’adjuu Kaljuu Naay (The Little Big House)
Takla Nation Documentary Initiative

A Community Heritage Register for Smithers

Tla’amin Heritage Stewardship and Protection Protocol
Indigenous Youth Voices from our Territories

Weaving Iak"”ar]an narratives into the public realm landscape along
Government Street

KtO,ELENEZ - CEN,I1tC: EQATEL TFE MEQ - Oak and Prairie
Collaborative Conservation, A Partnership Initiative

Waterfront Signage Redesign Project

Uncovering Untold Stories: Victoria’s Francophone History in the Era of
Reconciliation

Action-Oriented Reconciliation for Museums - Online Course
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Kaatza Historical Society

Gabiriola Historical & Museum
Society

Royal Roads University Foundation

City of Port Alberni

Wongs' Benevolent Association
Vancouver Island Local History
Society

Victoria Highland Games
Association

Corporation of the City of
Courtenay

Cowichan Wooden Boat Society
Mayne Island Agricultural Society
and Fair Society

Egmont Community Club

Powell River Film Society

The Corporation of the District of
Oak Bay

City of Colwood

Japanese Canadian Hastings Park
Interpretive Centre Society

Salt Spring Arts Council

Tla'amin Nation

City of Nanaimo

Semiahmoo First Nation

Chinese Canadian Military
Museum Society

City of Surrey Archives

The Corporation of the Township
of Langley

Tsleil-Waututh Nation
Squamish Lil'wat Culture Centre
Rungh Cultural Society
Carnegie Community Centre
Association

Greater Vancouver Japanese
Canadian Citizens’ Association
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35,689

26,400

30,000

148,400
310,560

57,802

50,000

36,100
460,000
200,000

159,000
71,485

40,000

40,000

36,360

33,760
29,000

26,400

45,000

40,000
40,000
35,000

32,460
32,044
30,000

30,000

30,000

Indigenizing the Public History of Cowichan Lake: A Kaatza Historical
Society and Ts’uubaa-asatx First Nation Partnership

The Snuneymuxw Gallery Exhibit and Learning Centre

Royal Roads University Heritage Kitchen Garden Renewal Project

Hupacasath Cultural Heritage Improvements to Victoria Quay

Hon Hsing Building

Food Security and Climate Adaptation at Point Ellice House
Sharing All Cultural Heritages at Craigflower

Public Space Making Project - Totem Pole Cultural Heritage Landscape

Heritage Pier Rehabilitation Project

STENIST ZENTOL EZSIA TCANZE / Walking Forward with the Past: a
Heritage Revitalization Initiative on Mayne Island / SKTAK

Egmont Community Hall 70th Anniversary Renovation Project

The Historic Patricia Theatre Exterior Restoration Project
Sitchanalth / Willows Shared Knowledge Planning Project

City of Colwood Heritage Register - identifying Cultural Landscapes of
importance to local First Nations and non-dominant settlers.

Planning for the Japanese Canadian Hastings Park Interpretive Centre
(JCHPIC)

Mahon Hall Cultural Centre Feasibility Study

Sharing History: Reducing Colonial Harms

City of Nanaimo Archaeological Overview Assessment (AOA)
Completion Project

Semiahmoo First Nations Cultural Documentation and Digitization
Project

The Paper Trail to the 1923 Chinese Exclusion Act
Amplifying Voices: Surrey Archives Oral History Project
Semiahmoo Interpretative Trail

Tsleil-Waututh Nation Archaeological Laboratory
Ancient Medicines — From Feast to Famine

Panchayat — British Columbian South Asian Cultural Heritage

Community Deathcare Project

Japanese Canadian Heritage Cooking Classes
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North Vancouver Community Arts
Council

Heritage Vancouver Society

City of Coquitlam

Musqgueam Indian Band

M étis Provincial Council of British
Columbia

Dr Sun Yat-Sen Garden Society of
Vancouver

Tourism Chilliwack Inc. -
municipally owned by the City of
Chilliwack

Pacific Canada Heritage Center -
Museum of Migration Society
African Friendship Society

Hope Mountain Centre for
Outdoor Learning Society
Whistler Community Services
Society

Bill Reid Foundation

City of Vancouver

Vancouver Japanese Language
School

Dr Sun Yat-Sen Garden Society of
Vancouver

Massey Theatre Society

The Tashme Historical Society
City of Port Moody

WBT Wild Bird Trust of BC

Nikkei National Museum &
Cultural Centre

TLC The Land Conservancy of
British Columbia

District of Squamish

Yale Historic Site

Revelstoke Museum and Archives
Association

Corporation of the Village of New
Denver
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30,000

50,000

50,000

46,330

41,600

40,464

39,000

37,400
30,000

25,668

24,000

16,000
500,000

243,526

55,000

408,000
298,800
286,296

100,000

86,010

35,627
40,000

16,447

14,000

104,000

Deepening Understanding and Increasing Visibility of the
Skwxwu7mesh (Squamish) and salilwata4 (Tsleil-Waututh) Cultures
on Vancouver’s North Shore

“Kuwentong Pamamahay “/ Stories and Storytelling of Home and
Identity from Filipino Canadian Perspectives

Riverview Hospital Artifacts Searchable Online Database & Collections
Management

Listening to the Ancestors: Learning and Implementing Ground
Penetrating Radar (GPR) Strategies

The Métis in BC Exhibit
Crossing Border, Removing Barriers, and Decolonising Our History

Cultural Heritage Awareness Training — Goal of Si:ya:ya Ydyes Friends
Working (Together) Plan

50 by 50 over 50: BC's Untold Migration History

Sawubona, an African Heritage Friendship Project

Dragon’s Back Trail Interpretive Signs

Cultural Awareness and Connections Training

Keeping the Song Alive Exhibition
Carnegie Community Centre Restoration

VILS-JH Interpretive Centre

Mosaic Courtyard Restoration and Preservation Project

sx"éyamat Gathering Space

Hope Station House Rehabilitation Project

In the Presence of Ancestors (aka The shoreline House Post Project)
Repairing Ecological and Cultural Relations at Squaw-uck / Maplewood
Flats

Nikkei National Museum Building Heritage Collection Protection and
Climate Resilience

SISZENEM Longhouse Project

District of Squamish Heritage Management Strategy
Yale Historic Site Risk Assessment and Action Plan Development for
Disaster Preparedness and Climate Change Mitigation

Reclaimed Voices Exhibit Project

Nikkei Internment Memorial Centre Heritage Fence & Roof
Replacement



Infrastructure

Infrastructure
Infrastructure

Planning

Planning

Awareness

Awareness

Awareness

Infrastructure

Infrastructure

Infrastructure

Infrastructure

Infrastructure

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Cranbrook Archives, Museum and
Landmark Society (CAMAL)

The Corporation of the City of
Nelson

Kootenay Lake Historical Society
Corporation of the Village of New
Denver

Kootenay Doukhobor Historical
Society (Doukhobor Discovery
Centre)

Cayoose Creek Development
Corporation

Lillooet Learning Communities
Society Sat'mec Ull'usmintwal'
Szwatet.scal

Greenwood Heritage Society
Kamloops Chinese Cultural
Association

Corporation of the Village of Lytton

District of Lillooet

Splatsin Development Corporation
Yucwmenlicwu

(Caretakers of the Land) LLP
Cayoose Creek Development
Corporation

Penticton Indian Band

Bridge River Indian Band (Xwisten)

Historic Hat Creek Ranch
Trails to the Boundary Society

Heritage BC

S 289,520 Heritage Railcar Preservation Building Project - Phase 2

S
s

$

220,000
283,070

27,800

23,440

50,000

20,000

4,278

340,000

75,560

163,200

500,000

500,000

40,000

40,000

32,800
32,000

Outdoor Indigenous Cultural Arbour
SS Moyie outerdeck and weatherproof envelope rehabilitation

NIMC Strategic Planning

Doukhobor Archives and Research Centre: Phase One Planning

Copper Wall Storyboard Exhibit

Building Community Resiliency through Truth and Reconciliation

"Lest We Forget"
Heroes of Confederation Garden

Rehabilitation of the Lytton Museum and Archives Post Wildfire and
Flooding
Cayoosh Caboose Restoration Project

Splatsin Seven Generations Faith Centre: St. Mary’s Catholic Church
100-year Rehabilitation and Reconciliation
Walden North Estate Mansion Restoration

Feasibility Study for the Construction of a snpntk'tn (Penticton)
Heritage and Cultural Center

Bridge River Pithouse Village Business Plan

Heritage Strategic Planning 2022
Rehabilitation of the 1910 Little Red Schoolhouse in Kettle Valley



