

150 Time Immemorial Grant Program Projects

Program	Organization		Amount Funded	Project Title				
	Nechako, North Coast, North East and Cariboo							
Awareness	Potato House Sustainable Community Society	\$	40,000	Cultural Historical Tour Research and Development				
Awareness	The Barkerville Heritage Trust	\$	50,000	Decolonizing Barkerville: Visitor Reception Center Exhibit Planning Consultation				
Awareness	City of Quesnel	\$	49,330	Activating Heritage in the Community				
Infrastructure	Tsideldel First Nation	\$	500,000	Bendziny Wellness and Cultural Centre				
Planning	Lillooet Tribal Council	\$	38,400	St'at'imc Cultural Centre - REC Centre Integration				
Planning	Tŝilhqot'in National Government	\$	38,000	Tŝilhqot'in Cultural Centre: Community Envisioning & Feasibility Assessment				
Planning	Stswecem'c Xgat'tem Development Limited Partnership	\$	35,264	SXFN Historic Trail Route Access Plan				
Awareness	Chuntoh Education Society	\$	40,000	Engaging Learners in Indigenous Way of Knowing through Technology				
Awareness	District of Vanderhoof	\$	24,000	Riverside Park Interpretive Signage				
Infrastructure	Old Massett Village Council	\$	500,000	iit'l gudaad - We Remember Haida Heritage Plaza				
Infrastructure	Gitxaala Nation	\$	395,000	Da'ax Gitxaała – Gitxaała Longhouse and Cultural Centre				
Infrastructure	District of Stewart	\$	80,000	Repair and Rehabilitation of the 1938 Government building (703 Brightwell Street) in Stewart, BC				
Planning	Kitimat Museum & Archives	\$	40,000	Museum/Haisla Nation Shared Facility Feasibility Study				
Planning	Llnagaay 'Waadluxan Gud Ad Is Creative Hub Society	\$	30,000	Planning for K'adjuu Kaljuu Naay (The Little Big House)				
Awareness	Takla Nation	\$	40,000	Takla Nation Documentary Initiative				
Planning	Bulkley Valley Historical & Museum Society	\$	26,100	A Community Heritage Register for Smithers				
Vancouver Island / Coast								
Awareness	Tla'amin Nation	\$	45,000	Tla'amin Heritage Stewardship and Protection Protocol				

Awareness	Tla'amin Nation	\$	45,000	Tla'amin Heritage Stewardship and Protection Protocol		
Awareness	VIDEA - a BC-based International Development Education Association	\$	33,000	Indigenous Youth Voices from our Territories		
Awareness	City of Victoria	\$	30,000	Weaving lək ^{'w} əŋən narratives into the public realm landscape along Government Street		
Awareness	Habitat Acquisition Trust (HAT)	\$	25,000	KŁO,EL,ENEØ - ĆEŊ,IŁĆ: EQÁTEL TŦE MEQ - Oak and Prairie Collaborative Conservation, A Partnership Initiative		
Awareness	Sidney Museum and Archives Society	\$	21,312	Waterfront Signage Redesign Project		
Awareness	L'Association historique francophone de Victoria	\$	17,498	Uncovering Untold Stories: Victoria's Francophone History in the Era of Reconciliation		
Awareness	British Columbia Museums Association	\$	36,800	Action-Oriented Reconciliation for Museums - Online Course		

Heritage BC

Awareness	Kaatza Historical Society	\$ 35,689	Indigenizing the Public History of Cowichan Lake: A Kaatza Historical Society and Ts'uubaa-asatx First Nation Partnership
Awareness	Gabriola Historical & Museum Society	\$ 26,400	The Snuneymuxw Gallery Exhibit and Learning Centre
Infrastructure	Royal Roads University Foundation	\$ 30,000	Royal Roads University Heritage Kitchen Garden Renewal Project
Infrastructure	City of Port Alberni	\$ 148,400	Hupačasath Cultural Heritage Improvements to Victoria Quay
Infrastructure	Wongs' Benevolent Association	\$ 310,560	Hon Hsing Building
Infrastructure	Vancouver Island Local History Society	\$ 57,802	Food Security and Climate Adaptation at Point Ellice House
Infrastructure	Victoria Highland Games Association	\$ 50,000	Sharing All Cultural Heritages at Craigflower
Infrastructure	Corporation of the City of Courtenay	\$ 36,100	Public Space Making Project - Totem Pole Cultural Heritage Landscape
Infrastructure	Cowichan Wooden Boat Society	\$ 460,000	Heritage Pier Rehabilitation Project
Infrastructure	Mayne Island Agricultural Society and Fair Society	\$ 200,000	ŚTEŊIST ØENTOL EØSIÁ TĆÁNØE / Walking Forward with the Past: a Heritage Revitalization Initiative on Mayne Island / SKŦAK
Infrastructure	Egmont Community Club	\$ 159,000	Egmont Community Hall 70th Anniversary Renovation Project
Infrastructure	Powell River Film Society	\$ 71 <i>,</i> 485	The Historic Patricia Theatre Exterior Restoration Project
Planning	The Corporation of the District of Oak Bay	\$ 40,000	Sitchanalth / Willows Shared Knowledge Planning Project
Planning	City of Colwood	\$ 40,000	City of Colwood Heritage Register - identifying Cultural Landscapes of importance to local First Nations and non-dominant settlers.
Planning	Japanese Canadian Hastings Park Interpretive Centre Society	\$ 36,360	Planning for the Japanese Canadian Hastings Park Interpretive Centre (JCHPIC)
Planning	Salt Spring Arts Council	\$ 33,760	Mahon Hall Cultural Centre Feasibility Study
Planning	Tla'amin Nation	\$ 29,000	Sharing History: Reducing Colonial Harms
Planning	City of Nanaimo	\$ 26,400	City of Nanaimo Archaeological Overview Assessment (AOA) Completion Project

Mainland / Southwest

Awareness	Semiahmoo First Nation	\$ 45,000	Semiahmoo First Nations Cultural Documentation and Digitization Project
Awareness	Chinese Canadian Military Museum Society	\$ 40,000	The Paper Trail to the 1923 Chinese Exclusion Act
Awareness	City of Surrey Archives	\$ 40,000	Amplifying Voices: Surrey Archives Oral History Project
Awareness	The Corporation of the Township of Langley	\$ 35,000	Semiahmoo Interpretative Trail
Awareness	Tsleil-Waututh Nation	\$ 32 <i>,</i> 460	Tsleil-Waututh Nation Archaeological Laboratory
Awareness	Squamish Lil'wat Culture Centre	\$ 32,044	Ancient Medicines – From Feast to Famine
Awareness	Rungh Cultural Society	\$ 30,000	Panchayat – British Columbian South Asian Cultural Heritage
Awareness	Carnegie Community Centre Association	\$ 30,000	Community Deathcare Project
Awareness	Greater Vancouver Japanese Canadian Citizens' Association	\$ 30,000	Japanese Canadian Heritage Cooking Classes

Heritage BC

Awareness	North Vancouver Community Arts Council	\$ 30,000	Deepening Understanding and Increasing Visibility of the Skٍwxٍwú7mesh (Squamish) and səlilwətał (Tsleil-Waututh) Cultures on Vancouver's North Shore
Awareness	Heritage Vancouver Society	\$ 50 <i>,</i> 000	"Kuwentong Pamamahay " / Stories and Storytelling of Home and Identity from Filipino Canadian Perspectives
Awareness	City of Coquitlam	\$ 50 <i>,</i> 000	Riverview Hospital Artifacts Searchable Online Database & Collections Management
Awareness	Musqueam Indian Band	\$ 46,330	Listening to the Ancestors: Learning and Implementing Ground Penetrating Radar (GPR) Strategies
Awareness	Métis Provincial Council of British Columbia	\$ 41,600	The Métis in BC Exhibit
Awareness	Dr Sun Yat-Sen Garden Society of Vancouver	\$ 40,464	Crossing Border, Removing Barriers, and Decolonising Our History
Awareness	Tourism Chilliwack Inc municipally owned by the City of Chilliwack	\$ 39,000	Cultural Heritage Awareness Training – Goal of Sí:yá:ya Yóyes Friends Working (Together) Plan
Awareness	Pacific Canada Heritage Center - Museum of Migration Society	\$ 37,400	50 by 50 over 50: BC's Untold Migration History
Awareness	African Friendship Society	\$ 30,000	Sawubona, an African Heritage Friendship Project
Awareness	Hope Mountain Centre for Outdoor Learning Society	\$ 25 <i>,</i> 668	Dragon's Back Trail Interpretive Signs
Awareness	Whistler Community Services Society	\$ 24,000	Cultural Awareness and Connections Training
Awareness	Bill Reid Foundation	\$ 16,000	Keeping the Song Alive Exhibition
Infrastructure	City of Vancouver	\$ 500,000	Carnegie Community Centre Restoration
Infrastructure	Vancouver Japanese Language School	\$ 243,526	VJLS-JH Interpretive Centre
Infrastructure	Dr Sun Yat-Sen Garden Society of Vancouver	\$ 55 <i>,</i> 000	Mosaic Courtyard Restoration and Preservation Project
Infrastructure	Massey Theatre Society	\$ 408,000	sx ^w éyəməł Gathering Space
Infrastructure	The Tashme Historical Society	\$ 298,800	Hope Station House Rehabilitation Project
Infrastructure	City of Port Moody	\$ 286,296	In the Presence of Ancestors (aka The shoreline House Post Project)
Infrastructure	WBT Wild Bird Trust of BC	\$ 100,000	Repairing Ecological and Cultural Relations at Squaw-uck / Maplewood Flats
Infrastructure	Nikkei National Museum & Cultural Centre	\$ 86,010	Nikkei National Museum Building Heritage Collection Protection and Climate Resilience
Infrastructure	TLC The Land Conservancy of British Columbia	\$ 35,627	SIS ZENEM Longhouse Project
Planning	District of Squamish	\$ 40,000	District of Squamish Heritage Management Strategy
Planning	Yale Historic Site	\$ 16,447	Yale Historic Site Risk Assessment and Action Plan Development for Disaster Preparedness and Climate Change Mitigation

Kootenays				
Awareness	Revelstoke Museum and Archives Association	\$	14,000	Reclaimed Voices Exhibit Project
Infrastructure	Corporation of the Village of New Denver	\$	104,000	Nikkei Internment Memorial Centre Heritage Fence & Roof Replacement



Infrastructure	Cranbrook Archives, Museum and Landmark Society (CAMAL)	\$	289,520	Heritage Railcar Preservation Building Project - Phase 2
Infrastructure	The Corporation of the City of Nelson	\$	220,000	Outdoor Indigenous Cultural Arbour
Infrastructure	Kootenay Lake Historical Society	\$	283 <i>,</i> 070	SS Moyie outerdeck and weatherproof envelope rehabilitation
Planning	Corporation of the Village of New Denver	\$	27,800	NIMC Strategic Planning
Planning	Kootenay Doukhobor Historical Society (Doukhobor Discovery Centre)	\$	23,440	Doukhobor Archives and Research Centre: Phase One Planning
		•	Thomps	on / Okanagan
Awareness	Cayoose Creek Development Corporation	\$	50 <i>,</i> 000	Copper Wall Storyboard Exhibit
Awareness	Lillooet Learning Communities Society Sát'mec Ull'usmíntwal' Szwátet.scal	\$	20,000	Building Community Resiliency through Truth and Reconciliation
Awareness	Greenwood Heritage Society	\$	4,278	"Lest We Forget"
Infrastructure	Kamloops Chinese Cultural Association	\$	340,000	Heroes of Confederation Garden
Infrastructure	Corporation of the Village of Lytton	\$	75 <i>,</i> 560	Rehabilitation of the Lytton Museum and Archives Post Wildfire and Flooding
Infrastructure	District of Lillooet	\$	163,200	Cayoosh Caboose Restoration Project
Infrastructure	Splatsin Development Corporation Yucwmenlúcwu (Caretakers of the Land) LLP	\$	500,000	Splatsin Seven Generations Faith Centre: St. Mary's Catholic Church 100-year Rehabilitation and Reconciliation
Infrastructure	Cayoose Creek Development Corporation	\$	500,000	Walden North Estate Mansion Restoration
Planning	Penticton Indian Band	\$	40,000	Feasibility Study for the Construction of a snpntk'tn (Penticton) Heritage and Cultural Center
Planning	Bridge River Indian Band (Xwísten)	\$	40,000	Bridge River Pithouse Village Business Plan
Planning	Historic Hat Creek Ranch	\$	32,800	Heritage Strategic Planning 2022
Planning	Trails to the Boundary Society	\$	32,000	Rehabilitation of the 1910 Little Red Schoolhouse in Kettle Valley